

# CUBE KIT

CUBE KIT USER MANUAL



# CONTENTS

## CUBE KIT USER MANUAL

English                    01-03

French                    04-06

Greek                    07-09

German                    10-12

Italian                    13-15

Polish                    16-18

Spanish                    19-21

Responsible persons details.  
Vaping Legal Ltd  
Armstrong House. First Avenue.  
DN9 3GA. United Kingdom.  
OBS@TPDcompliance.eu

To learn more about our products and how to use,  
Please visit: [www.obsnsnsmoke.com](http://www.obsnsnsmoke.com)  
Address: 5F, Building A, Xiangshanwan Industrail Park, Luotian Community, Bao'an District,  
Shenzhen 518127 China  
Designed and Manufactured by OBS  
Tel: 86-755-61880503

## ATTENTION

1. Keep the contents of this package out of reach of children, non-smokers and animals.
2. This product is intended for use with various strengths of e liquid, if you come into direct contact with such liquid whilst using this product please wash your hands and forearms thoroughly.
  - ◆Exposure to such liquid can be harmful if it gets into your eyes, in which case flush your eyes with water and seek medical attention.
  - ◆if swallowed, rinse out your mouth and seek immediate medical attention.
  - ◆When seeking medical advice, have the liquid product container or label at hand.
3. Do not use if pregnant or breast feeding.
4. Do not use if you have an unstable heart condition, severe hypertension or diabetes.
5. This product contains nicotine which is a highly addictive and toxic substance.





Diameter	25.5mm
Height	47mm
Weight	93g
Material	304 stainless steel
Port	510



Size	81.5x30.6x30.6mm
Weight	152g
Wattages range	≤80W
Current	<60μA
Output voltage	3.2-4.2V
Resistance range	0.1Ω-3.0Ω





## CUBE operating instruction

### 1.Power on:

Press the fire button five times consecutively

### 2.Vaping:

Hold fire button to vape

### 3.Power off:

Press the fire button five times consecutively

### 4.Lock and unlock:

Press the UP or DOWN button three times to unlock, press the fire button to lock

### 5.Adjust the power:

Press the UP or DOWN button to adjust the power when unlock

Détails de la personne Responsable  
Vaping Legal LTD  
Armstrong House. First Avenue.  
DN9 3GA. UNITED KINGDOM  
OBS@TPDcompliance.eu

Pour en savoir plus au sujet de nos produits et comment les utiliser,  
S'il vous plaît visitez: [www.obsnsmoke.com](http://www.obsnsmoke.com)  
Adresse: 5F, Building A, Xiangshanwan Industrial Park, Luotian Community, Bao'an District,  
Shenzhen 518127 China  
Crée et fabriqué par OBS  
Tel: 86-755-61880503

## ATTENTION

1. Conservez le contenu de ce produit hors de la portée des enfants, des non fumeurs et des animaux.
2. Ce produit est prévu pour être utilisé avec différents liquides. Si vous entrez en contact direct avec le liquide lors de l'utilisation du produit, lavez vos mains et vos avant bras abondamment.
  - ◆ L'exposition à ce produit peut provoquer des brûlures s'il entre en contact avec vos yeux, dans ce cas lavez vos yeux et consultez un médecin.
  - ◆ En cas d'ingération, lavez votre bouche et consultez immédiatement un médecin.
  - ◆ Los de la consultation apportez lui le produit ou l'étiquette.
3. Ne pas utiliser si vous êtes enceinte ou allaitante.
4. Ne pas utiliser si vous avez une insuffisance cardiaque, de l'hypertension ou du diabète.
5. Ce produit contient de la nicotine qui est une substance hautement addictive et toxique.





Diamètre	25.5mm
Hauteur	47mm
Poids	93g
Matière	304 stainless steel
Connecteur	510

---



Dimensions	81.5x30.6x30.6mm
Poids	152g
Gamme de puissances	≤80W
Courant	<60μA
Tension de sortie	3.2-4.2V
Plage de résistance	0.1Ω-3.0Ω



## Instructions de fonctionnement CUBE

### 1. Mise en marche :

Appuyez cinq fois de suite sur le bouton de mise en marche

### 2. Vaper :

Maintenez le bouton Fire

### 3. Eteindre :

Appuyez cinq fois de suite sur le bouton de mise en marche

### 4. Verrouiller et déverrouiller :

Appuyez sur le bouton HAUT ou BAS trois fois pour déverrouiller, appuyez sur le bouton de tir pour verrouiller

### 5. Ajustez la puissance :

Appuyez sur le bouton HAUT ou BAS pour ajuster la puissance lors du déverrouillage

Υπεύθυνος Πληροφοριών  
Vaping Legal Ltd  
Armstrong House, First Avenue  
DN9 3GA, United Kingdom.  
OBS@TPDcompliance.eu

Για να μάθετε περισσότερα για τα προϊόντα μας και τη χρήση τους, επισκεφτείτε την ιστοσελίδα μας: [www.obsnsmoke.com](http://www.obsnsmoke.com)  
Διεύθυνση: 5F, Building A, Xiangshanwan Industrial Park, Loutain Community, Bao'an Districe, Shenzhen 518127 China  
Σχεδιασμένο και κατασκευασμένο από την OBS  
Τηλ: 86-755-61880503

## ΠΡΟΣΧΗ

1. Κρατήστε τα περιεχόμενα αυτού του πακέτου μακριά από παιδιά, μη καπνιστές και ζώα.
2. Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται για χρήση με διαφόρων εντάσεων υγρά, αν έρθει το δέρμα σε άμεση επαφή με υγρό ξεπλύνετε πολύ καλά την περιοχή.
- ◆ Μπορεί να είναι επιβάλει αν έρθει σε επαφή με τα μάτια, σε αυτή την περίπτωση ξεβγάλετε πολύ καλά τα μάτια και αναζητήστε ιατρική περίθαλψη.
- ◆ Στην περίπτωση κατάποσης ξεβγάλετε καλά το στόμα και αναζητήστε ιατρική περίθαλψη.
- ◆ Έχετε μαζί σας το περιεχόμενο του υγρού ή την ετικέτα του.
3. Να μην χρησιμοποιείτε από εγκύους ή θηλάζουσες γυναίκες.
4. Να μην χρησιμοποιείτε από άτομα με καρδιακά προβλήματα, διαβήτη ή υπέρταση.
5. Το προϊόν περιέχει νικοτίνη που είναι πολύ εθιστική και τοξική ουσία.





Διάμετρος	25.5mm
Ύψος	47mm
Βάρος	93g
Υλικό	304 stainless steel
Διεπαφές	510

---



Μέγεθος	81.5x30.6x30.6mm
Βάρος	152g
Εύρος ισχύος	≤80W
Φορτίο	<60μA
Απόδοση τάσης	3.2-4.2V
Εύρος αντίστασης	0.1Ω-3.0Ω



1

Ξεβιδώστε τη βάση



2

Ενυδατώστε την κεφαλή



3

Συναρμολογήστε το δοχείο



4

Γεμίστε το δοχείο με το υγρό



Κουμπι  
ατμίματος

Πάνω κουμπι

Κάτω κουμπι

Οθόνη LED

Θύρα USB

## CUBE Οδηγίες λειτουργίας

### 1. Άνοιγμα:

Πατήστε το κουμπι ατμίματος 5 φορές διαδοχικά

### 2. Άτμισμα:

Κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπι Για να ατμίσετε

### 3. Απενεργοποίηση:

Πατήστε το κουμπι ατμίματος 5 φορές διαδοχικά

### 4. Κλειδωμα και Ξεκλειδωμα:

Πιέστε το κουμπι UP ή DOWN τρεις φορές διαδοχικά για να ξεκλειδώσετε το σύστημα, πιέστε το κουμπι ατμίματος για να κλειδώσετε το σύστημα.

### 5. Ρύθμιση ισχύος:

Πιέστε το κουμπι UP ή DOWN για να ρυθμίσετε την ισχύ αφού ξεκλειδώσετε το σύστημα.

Ansprechpartner:  
Vaping Legal Ltd  
Armstrong House, First Avenue.  
DN9 3GA, United Kingdom.  
OBS@TPDcompliance.eu

Lerne mehr über uns und unseren Produkten und wie diese funktionieren  
Besuche [www.obsnsmoke.com](http://www.obsnsmoke.com)

Adresse: 5th Floor Building A, Unit 2, Xiangshanwan Industrial  
Park Xiangshan Road, Luotian Community, Songgang Street, Bao'an  
District, ShenZhen City, Guangdong Province, China (Mainland)  
Entwickelt und Hergestellt von OBS  
Tel.: +86-755-61880503

## ACHTUNG

1. Bewahren Sie den Inhalt dieses Pakets außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, Nichtrauchern und Tieren auf.
2. Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung mit verschiedenen Flüssigkeiten geeignet. Wenn Sie mit diesem Produkt in direkten Kontakt kommen, waschen Sie Ihre Hände und Unterarme gründlich.
  - ◆ Die Einwirkung solcher Flüssigkeit kann schädlich sein, wenn sie in Ihre Augen gelangt, in diesem Fall spülen Sie Ihre Augen mit Wasser aus und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf.
  - ◆ Bei Verschlucken Mund ausspülen und sofort ärztliche Hilfe aufsuchen.
  - ◆ Wenn Sie ärztlichen Rat suchen, lassen Sie den Behälter oder das Etikett für das flüssige Produkt zur Hand.
3. Nicht verwenden, wenn Sie schwanger sind oder stillen.
4. Nicht anwenden bei Herzinsuffizienz, schwerer Hypertonie oder Diabetes.
5. Dieses Produkt enthält Nikotin, das eine sehr süchtig machende und giftige Substanz ist.







Durchmesser	25.5mm
Höhe	47mm
Gewicht	93g
Material	304 stainless steel
Anschluss	510

---



Größe	81.5x30.6x30.6mm
Gewicht	152g
Wattbereich	≤80W
Strom	<60μA
Ausgangsspannung	3.2-4.2V
Widerstandsbereich	0.1Ω-3.0Ω



## CUBE Bedienungsanleitung

### 1. Anmachen:

Drücken Sie fünf Mal hintereinander die Feuer-Taste.

### 2. dämpfen:

Halte den Feuerknopf gedrückt, um zu dämpfen.

### 3. Ausschalten:

Drücken Sie fünf Mal hintereinander die Feuer-Taste.

### 4. Sperren und Entsperren:

Den HOCH oder RUNTER Knopf 3 mal schnell Drücken zum Entsperren, Feuertaster drücken zum Sperren.

### 5. Leistung einstellen:

Mit HOCH oder RUNTER Knopf die Leistung einstellen während das Gerät entsperert ist.

Dettagli personale responsabile  
Vaping Legal Ltd  
Armstrong House. First Avenue.  
DN9 3GA. United Kingdom.  
OBS@TPDcompliance.eu

Per ulteriori informazioni sull'uso visitare [www.obsnsnsmoke.com](http://www.obsnsnsmoke.com)  
Indirizzo di spedizione: 5th Floor, Building A, Unit 2, Xiangshanwan Industrial Park, Xiangshan Road, Luotian Community, Songgang Street, Bao'an District, ShenZhen City, GuangDong Province, China (Mainland)  
Progettato e manifattura OBS  
Numero telefonico: 86-755-61880503

## Avvertenze

1. E' necessario avere l'età legale per l'utilizzo (maggiore età), Tenere lontano da bambini ed animali.
2. Questo prodotto è destinato all'uso con vari dosaggi di liquido e, se si entra in contatto diretto con tale liquido durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto, lavarsi accuratamente le mani e gli avambracci.
  - ◆ L'esposizione a tale liquido può essere dannosa se penetra negli occhi, nel qual caso sciacquare gli occhi con acqua e consultare un medico.
  - ◆ In caso di ingestione, sciacquare la bocca e consultare immediatamente un medico.
  - ◆ Quando si cercano consigli medici, tenere a portata di mano il contenitore del prodotto liquido o l'etichetta.
3. Non usare in caso di gravidanza o allattamento.
4. Non utilizzare se si dispone di condizioni cardiache instabili, ipertensione grave o diabete.
5. Questo prodotto contiene nicotina che è una sostanza altamente tossica e che crea dipendenza.





Diametro	25.5mm
Altezza	47mm
Peso	93g
Materiale	304 stainless steel
Porta	510

---



Misura	81.5x30.6x30.6mm
Peso	152g
Gamma wattaggio	≤80W
Corrente	<60μA
Uscita voltaggio	3.2-4.2V
Gamma resistenza	0.1Ω-3.0Ω



## Istruzioni operative per il CUBE

### 1. Attivazione:

Premere il tasto fuoco 5 volte consecutive

### 2. Svapo:

tieni premuto il pulsante di fuoco per svapare

### 3. Spegnere

Premere il tasto fuoco 5 volte consecutive

### 4. Blocco e sblocco:

premere tre volte i pulsanti più (+) o meno (-) per sbloccare, premere il pulsante Fuoco per bloccare

### 5. Settare la potenza (il wattaggio):

premere i pulsanti più (+) o meno (-) per settare il wattaggio quando è sbloccato

Detale osoby odpowiedzialnej.  
Vaping Legal Ltd  
Armstrong House. First Avenue.  
DN9 3GA. United Kingdom.  
OBS@TPDcompliance.eu

By dowiedzieć się więcej na temat produktów oraz ich obsługi prosimy o odwiedzenie strony: [www.obsnsnsmoke.com](http://www.obsnsnsmoke.com)  
Adres: 5th floor, building A, Unit 2. Xiangshanwan Industrial Park, Xiangshan Road, Luotian Community Songgang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China.  
Zaprojektowano i wyprodukowano przez OBS.  
Tel: 86-755-61880503

## UWAGA

1. Przechowuj zawartość tego opakowania poza zasięgiem dzieci, osób nie palących oraz zwierząt.
2. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku z płynami do e-papierosów o różnej mocy, jeśli doszło do bezpośredniego kontaktu z takowym płynem podczas używania produktu proszę przemyć dłonie oraz przedramiona dużą ilością wody.
  - ◆ Płyn do e-papierosów może być szkodliwy jeśli dostanie się do oczu, w takim wypadku proszę przemyć je dużą ilością wody oraz zasięgnąć porady lekarskiej.
  - ◆ Jeśli połknięty, proszę przepłukać usta oraz zasięgnąć natychmiastowo porady lekarskiej.
  - ◆ Podczas wizyty proszę okazać opakowanie, w którym był płyn oraz etykiety.
3. Nie używać w trakcie ciąży lub karmienia piersią.
4. Nie używać podczas stwierdzonej nieprawidłowej pracy serca, nadciśnienia lub cukrzycy.
5. Produkty te zawierają nikotynę, która jest silnie uzależniająca oraz toksyczna.





Średnica	25.5mm
Wysokość	47mm
Waga	93g
Materiał	304 stainless steel
gwint	510

---



Rozmiar	81.5x30.6x30.6mm
Waga	152g
Zasięg mocy	≤80W
Natężenie	< 60μA
napięcie wyjściowe	3.2-4.2V
Zasięg oporności	0.1Ω-3.0Ω



## CUBE instrukcja użytkownika

### 1. Włącz zasilanie:

naciśnij przycisk "fire" 5 razy

### 2. Wapowaniem:

Przytrzymaj przycisk "fire" celem rozpoczęcia wapowania

### 3. Wyłączenie urządzenia:

przyciśnij przycisk "fire" 5 razy.

### 4. Odblokowanie i zablokowanie:

Wciśnij przycisk DÓŁ lub GÓRA trzy razy aby odblokować, wciśnij przycisk główny aby zablokować.

### 5. Zmiana mocy:

Gdy urządzenie jest odblokowane naciśnij przycisk GÓRA lub DÓŁ aby zmienić moc.



Detalles de los responsables del producto  
Vaping Legal Ltd  
Armstrong House, First Avenue.  
DN9 3GA, United Kingdom  
OBS@TPDcompliance.eu

Para obtener más información sobre nuestros productos y cómo usarlos, visite: [www.obsnsmoke.com](http://www.obsnsmoke.com)  
Dirección: 5F, Building A, Xiangshanwan Industrial Park, Luotian Community, Bao'an District, Shenzhen 518127 China  
Diseñado y fabricado por OBS  
Tel: 86-755-61880503

## **ATENCIÓN:**

1. Mantenga el contenido de este paquete fuera del alcance de niños, no fumadores y animales. No se recomienda a jóvenes y no fumadores
2. Este producto está diseñado para su uso con diversas concentraciones de e-líquido; si entra en contacto directo con dicho líquido mientras usa este producto, lávese bien las manos y los antebrazos.
  - ◆ La exposición a dicho líquido puede ser dañina si entra en contacto con los ojos, en ese caso enjuáguese los ojos con agua y busque atención médica.
  - ◆ Si se ingiere, enjuáguese la boca y busque atención médica inmediata.
  - ◆ Cuando busque asesoramiento médico, tenga a mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del e-líquido que esté utilizando.
3. No usar si está embarazada o amamantando.
4. No lo use si tiene una dolencia cardíaca inestable, hipertensión severa o diabetes.
5. Este producto puede contener nicotina que es una sustancia altamente adictiva y tóxica.
6. Mantener alejado de altas temperaturas.





Diámetro	25.5mm
Altura	47mm
Peso	93g
Material	304 stainless steel
Puerto	510

◆La capacidad del tanque está limitada a 2 ml



Tamaño	81.5x30.6x30.6mm
Peso	152g
Rango de potencias	≤80W
Corriente	<60μA
Tensión de salida	3.2-4.2V
Rango de resistencia	0.1Ω-3.0Ω



## CUBE Manual de Instrucciones

### 1. Encendido:

Presione el botón de disparo 5 veces consecutivas.

### 2. Fumar:

Mantenga presionado el botón de disparo

### 3. Apagado:

Presione el botón de disparo 5 veces consecutivas.

### 4. Bloquear y desbloquear:

Presione el botón de ARRIBA o ABAJO tres veces para desbloquear, presione el botón de encendido para bloquear.

### 5. Ajuste de potencia:

Presione el botón de ARRIBA o ABAJO para ajustar la potencia cuando el dispositivo esté desbloqueado.







INSTAGRAM



FACEBOOK



WEBSITE



[www.obsnsmoke.com](http://www.obsnsmoke.com)